

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Arbitration Application No. 3 of 2026**

M/s Hindustan Dorr-Oliver Limited ... .. Applicant

Versus

M/s Uranium Corporation of India Limited ... .. Respondent

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

-----  
For the Applicant: Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Shubham Malviya, Advocate  
For the Respondent: Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate  
-----

**02/Dated: 20.02.2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent states that a reply will be  
filed and served by 26.02.2026.

List this matter on 27.02.2026.

**(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)**

**February 20, 2026**

Ranjeet/R.Kr./Cp.0  
20.02.2026